## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

## MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **HB 2065** be amended on page 1, in line 5, by striking ":"; by striking all in lines 6 through 9; in line 10, by striking "(2)"; in line 11, by striking "(A)" and inserting "(1)"; in line 13, by striking "(B)" and inserting "(2)"; in line 15, by striking "(C)" and inserting "(3)", in line 17, by striking "(D)" and inserting "(4)";

On page 2, in line 38, after "units;" by inserting "and"; in line 41, by striking "and"; by striking all in lines 42 and 43 and inserting:

"(d) This section shall be part of and supplemental to the Kansas criminal code."; and the bill be passed as amended.

 Chairperson